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SAXM UNDHAM WEATHER I97O

htitude 52' 13'N; Longiaude l' 28' E: Altitudc l7 m
Temperature ('C) Radiation Wind Watcr (mm)

Soil at
Mean air l0 cm

Cround mwh Run at 2 m
Dewpoint frosts cm 2 day-r km day-l

Rain Evap.
days Opcn waier

l5
23

158
523

1038
1545
2t23
2613

3061
3049

Accumulated
Day.deg€€s F
AB

66
133
211
363
3@
364
3A
3A
3@

44
520

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
Scptember
October
November
Dea€mber

Total or mcan 9.2 9'0

3.8 3.r 1.1 1 147 265
1-4 1.6 0.0 9 148 3m
3.3 2.4 0.1 t5 172 295
6.0 5.4 3.1 l4 24 285
11.9 rz.t 6.8 I 388 230
15.0 l?.0 to.1 0 412 200
14.6 16.4 10.2 0 159 2m
15.9 16.5 10.5 0 331 190
t4.7 t3'1 8.1 0 234 200
10.9 9.6 5-9 3 138 2r5
7.5 6.4 3.7 0 - 295
3.9 4,) r.2 2+ 235

250

Norls oN T HB TaBLE

161
ilo

105
133
9E
lll
83
49

?_

Rain

72
55
5l
53
l8

8
28
2l
62
25

l5l
14

518

l5

t1
24
6
4+
9+
7
7
8

t7
8+

145+5.2 5l+

l. Exccpt for the last two columns, all quantitics arc mcasued.
2. Tamp€ratures wcrc measued in "F.
3. 'Soil at 10 cm' .nd 'Dewpoint'are at 0900 CMT.
4- 'Radiation'is mcasuEd o'l a radiomclcr built at Rothamstrd.
5. Rain and cvaporation wcre mcasurcd in inchcs.
6. Evaporation'' is the mcan of two opcn water tanks installcd on 19 March l9?0(t). They are 22 in. dismeter, 12 in. deep, and set 6 in. in the

ground. watcr lcvel is about 2l in. bclow thc rim.
7. Cslqrlated values of accumulatcd tempcraturcs art: A. Daydegrcrs abovc 42'F. B. Dayd.8rces bclow 42'F.
8. TcmpeBture r€cords for January and February arc based on daily readiogE €xcluding Sundays.
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